

Z

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10800/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in OP No.3/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.P.MUHAMMED ABDUL NASSER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR UT LAKSHDWEEP & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground that he is in Kerala for attending a family function, hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|